TITLE 3: HUMAN RESOURCES DIVISION 4: IMMIGRATION

Article 2. Organization. [Repealed by PL 17-1 § 5(D)]

- § 4311. The Immigration Officer. [Repealed by PL 17-1 § 5(D)]
- § 4312. Powers and Duties of the Attorney General. [Repealed by PL 17-1 § 5(D)]

§ 4311. The Immigration Officer [Repealed].

Source: PL 3-105, § 4; repealed by PL 17-1 § 5(D).

Commission Comment: With respect to the former references to the "Department of Commerce and Labor," the "Chief of Immigration" and the "Office of Immigration," see Executive Order 94-3 (effective Aug. 23, 1994), reorganizing the executive branch, changing agency names and official titles, and effecting other changes, set forth in the Commission comment to 1 CMC § 2001; see also the comment to 3 CMC § 4121.

§ 4312. Powers and Duties of the Attorney General [Repealed].

Source: PL 3-105, § 5; amended by PL 9-5, § 14, modified; repealed by PL 17-1 § 5(D).

Commission Comment: In former subsection (d)(2), the Commission inserted "subsection (c) of this section" in place of "Section 4313(c), above," correcting a typographical error. With respect to the former references to "Office of Immigration," see Executive Order 94-3 (effective Aug. 23, 1994), reorganizing the executive branch, changing agency names and official titles, and effecting other changes, set forth in the Commission comment to 1 CMC § 2001; see also the comment to 3 CMC § 4121.